	٠.
	3
	4
	5
	5 6 7 8
	7
	/
	8
	9
4	Λ
1	U
1	1
1	2
1	3
1	4
111111	5
1	6
1	7
1	R
1	n
1	9
2	U
2	1
2	2
_	_
2	3
2	4
2	5
2	e
_	0
2	1
2	8
2	g
2	Λ
S	U
3	1
3	2
3	3
222222233333	1
J	4
	5
3	6
	7
3	8
3	9
4	0
4	1
4	2
4	
1	1

2

CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA

ORDINANCE	NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING THE MONTHLY FEE TO BE PAID FOR THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT UTILITY FEE TO A MONTHLY FEE OF \$5.15 PER EQUIVALENT RESIDENTIAL UNIT (ERU) EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2016; PROVIDING FOR CPI INCREASE BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2016 AND EACH OCTOBER 1 THEREAFTER THROUGH FISCAL YEAR 2020; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: The City Commission of the City of Margate, Florida, hereby establishes that the monthly fee to be paid for the Stormwater Management Utility Fee shall be \$5.15 per equivalent residential connection (ERU), effective January 1, 2016 with Consumer Price Index (CPI) adjustments beginning October 1, 2016 and each October 1 thereafter through fiscal year 2020. Consumer Price Index (CPI) change shall be as published by the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics, or its successor agency for all urban consumers in the Miami-Fort Lauderdale area, during the most recent consecutive twelve month period from June of the previous year. The adjustment to the fee shall not be less than \$0.20 per ERU in any year.

 $\underline{\text{SECTION 2:}}$ All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith be and the same are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

SECTION 3: If any section, sentence, clause, or phrase of this ordinance is held to be invalid or unconstitutional by a court of competent jurisdiction, then said holding shall in no way affect the validity of the remaining portions of this ordinance.

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing text; Words in underscored type are additions.

1 2 3	SECTION 4: This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon adoption at its second reading.
4 5	PASSED ON FIRST READING THISday of 2015.
6	PASSED ON SECOND READING THISday of 2015.
7	ATTEST:
8 9 0 1 1 2	JOSEPH KAVANAGH MAYOR JOANNE SIMONE CITY CLERK
14 15 16 17 18 19	RECORD OF VOTE - 1ST READING RECORD OF VOTE - 2ND READING Peerman
1	